
F.E.R.C. ICA OIL Tariff F.E.R.C No. 5.0.0 

ADOPTS F.E.R.C. No. 2.11.0 

(BakkenLink Pipeline LLC Series) 

[W] BAKKENLINK PIPELINE LLC 

TESORO HIGH PLAINS PIPELINE COMPANY LLC 
 

PROPORTIONAL TARIFF 

 

CONTAINING RATES 

 

APPLYING ON INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF  

 

CRUDE PETROLEUM 
 

The rates named in this tariff are for the transportation of Crude Petroleum, subject to the rules 

and regulations published in [W] BakkenLink Pipeline LLC’s Tesoro High Plains Pipeline 

Company LLC’s F.E.R.C. No. [W] 1.0.0 2.10.0 and reissues thereof. 

[N] Filed under the authority of 18 C.F.R. § 341.6 (Adoption of tariff by a successor). 

Effective August 6, 2018, Tesoro High Plains Pipeline Company LLC (“THPP”) acquired 

certain assets of BakkenLink Pipeline LLC (“BakkenLink”). This tariff adopts BakkenLink’s 

F.E.R.C. No. 2.10.0, which is brought forward unchanged unless otherwise indicated. 

[C] Filed in Compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3 (Index Rates) 

[N] Issued on less than one day’s notice under authority of 18 CFR § 341.14. This tariff 

publication is conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30-day review period. 

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the 

human environment. 

[C] Cancelled [N] New [U] Unchanged Rate [W] Change in Wording Only 

 

Issued and Compiled By: 

Martin J. Marz  

Manager, Tariffs 

Andeavor Logistics LP 

19100 Ridgewood Parkway  

San Antonio, Texas 78259  

Phone: (210) 626-6517  

Martin.J.Marz@andeavor.com 

ISSUED: August 7, 2018 EFFECTIVE: August 7, 2018 
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LIST OF POINTS FROM AND TO WHICH RATES APPLY 

RATE IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 UNITED STATES GALLONS 

NORTH DAKOTA ORIGINS 
NORTH DAKOTA 

DESTINATIONS RATE 

Stark County: Belfield Station 

Billings County: Fryburg 

Rail Terminal 

[U] 89.10 

McKenzie County: Watford City Terminal 

Dry Creek Terminal 

Three Forks Terminal 

[U] 120.31 

Dry Creek Terminal, McKenzie County, ND 

Dakota Access Pipeline, 

McKenzie County, ND 

[U] 25.30 

Three Forks Terminal, McKenzie County, ND [U] 25.30 

 


